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Dubbo and District Football Association Inc. 
 

Gala Day Rules - 2023 
 

1. All duty teams are under instruction/direction of the Junior Competition Secretary on the day. All 

decisions are final. 

2. All Dubbo & DFA Inc clubs are on duty for the duration of the carnival. 

3. All Dubbo & DFA registered teams to participate in the carnival. 

4. Gala Day carnival 2023 to consist of all age groups (u5 to u11) competing in three or more games over 

the course of the day. 

5. The first game to commence at 9.00am 

6. All games commence and conclude with the sound of a hooter. Delays in commencement of play will 

result in shorter playing time. 

7. All games are 20 minutes in duration. (2x10 minute halves with no half time break) 

8. The Sound of a single long blast means half time. Teams to change ends immediately and restart the 

game. 

9. Sounding of a double blast indicates full time- competing teams to vacate the field as soon as possible. 

10. There will be a five-minute break between games. 

11. Teams listed as the “Home Team” are to commence the game by kicking off, the "Away Team" team to 

commence the second half. 

12. No record is kept of the result of the game. 

13. Each team coach collects their team bag with medals at the conclusion of each team's final game for the 

day and presents them to their players. 

14. Duty club is responsible for fulfilling the requirements of the checklist and ensuring all litter has been 

cleaned up at the conclusion of the day. 

 

Duty Room Roster 
 

Clubs must be on time for their duty.  

Clubs must have at least 2 representatives in the duty room for the entire hour. 

 

 

 
Duty room responsibilities the same as normal with addition. 

Use of PA System for Hooter Blasts 

Re-stock toilets with soap and toilet paper  
 

Time Club/s Responsible Time Club/s Responsible 

 

8.30 AM 

 11.30 AM 

 

 

9.30 AM 

 

 

12.30 PM 

 

10.30 AM   

1.30 PM 
 



 

  

Duty Club Checklist 

 
1. Duty staff present at the allocated fields from 8.30am 

2. Match referee (if required)- whistle. 

3. Rubbish bins placed out around fields, rubbish is removed from field areas. 

4. Copy of carnival rules 

5. Ensure all games run on time. 

 

Duty Club - Field Allocations 
 

Under 5’s 

Field 

Club 

Responsible 

Under 6’s 

Field 

Club 

Responsible 

Under 7’s 

Field 

Club 

Responsible 

Under 8’s 

Field 

Club 

Responsible 

 

20A 

 

 

 

13A & 13B 

 

 

18A & 

18B  

 

9B 

 

 

 20B 

 

 

14B 

  

19A 

 

 

11A 

 

 

21A 

 

 

15A 

 

 

19B 

 

 

12A 

 

     

21B 

 

 

12B 

 

 
 

Under 9’s Field Club 

Responsible 

Under 10’s 

Field 

Club 

Responsible 

Under 11’s 

Field 

Club 

Responsible 

 

9A & 10A 
 

 

7A  

 

 

7B 

 

 

10B 

 

 

8A 

 

 

8C 

 

 

10C 

 

 

8B 

 

  

 

 


