

DUBBO & DISTRICT FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION

# 2023 Annual Gala Day

Last Updated 10/05/2023



## Dubbo and District Football Association Inc. Gala Day Rules - 2023

- 1. All duty teams are under instruction/direction of the Junior Competition Secretary on the day. All decisions are final.
- 2. All Dubbo & DFA Inc clubs are on duty for the duration of the carnival.
- 3. All Dubbo & DFA registered teams to participate in the carnival.
- 4. Gala Day carnival 2023 to consist of all age groups (u5 to u11) competing in three or more games over the course of the day.
- 5. The first game to commence at 9.00am
- 6. All games commence and conclude with the sound of a hooter. Delays in commencement of play will result in shorter playing time.
- 7. All games are 20 minutes in duration. (2x10 minute halves with no half time break)
- 8. The Sound of a single long blast means half time. Teams to change ends immediately and restart the game.
- 9. Sounding of a double blast indicates full time- competing teams to vacate the field as soon as possible.
- 10. There will be a five-minute break between games.
- 11. Teams listed as the "Home Team" are to commence the game by kicking off, the "Away Team" team to commence the second half.
- 12. No record is kept of the result of the game.
- 13. Each team coach collects their team bag with medals at the conclusion of each team's final game for the day and presents them to their players.
- 14. Duty club is responsible for fulfilling the requirements of the checklist and ensuring all litter has been cleaned up at the conclusion of the day.

## Duty Room Roster

#### Clubs must be on time for their duty.

Clubs must have at least 2 representatives in the duty room for the entire hour.

Time	Club/s Responsible	Time	Club/s Responsible	
8.30 AM		11.30 AM	SS Strifters SS Strifters Bothall CHR	
9.30 AM		12.30 PM	SUBBO RESL 78's	
10.30 AM	BULLS	1.30 PM	Conf Dybbo United	

Duty room responsibilities the same as normal with addition.

Use of PA System for Hooter Blasts

Re-stock toilets with soap and toilet paper



### Duty Club Checklist

- 1. Duty staff present at the allocated fields from 8.30am
- 2. Match referee (if required)- whistle.
- 3. Rubbish bins placed out around fields, rubbish is removed from field areas.
- 4. Copy of carnival rules
- 5. Ensure all games run on time.

### Duty Club - Field Allocations

Under 5's Field	Club Responsible	Under 6's Field	Club Responsible	Under 7's Field	Club Responsible	Under 8's Field	Club Responsible
20A		13A & 13B		18A & 18B	BULL5	9B	
20B		14B		19A		11A	
21A	ORANA SPURS	15A	s. Stringers	19B	ORANA SPURS	12A	
				21B	ST S	12B	

Under 9's Field	Club Responsible	Under 10's Field	Club Responsible	Under 11's Field	Club Responsible
9A & 10A	NARROMINE	7A	s S Strike s S Strike football City	7B	
10B	PUBBO RSL 78's	8A	AND DEFERSION	8C	over the second
10C	NUBBO RSL 78's	8B	BULLS		

